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LAKE LURE CLASSICAL ACADEMY 403B

Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Trailing Performance and Risk

Name

US Stock

Vanguard 500 Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

State St Russell Lg Cap Gr® Indx NL CI C
percentile rank

# of funds in category

State St Russell Lg Cp Val® Indx NL CI C
percentile rank

# of funds in category

State St S&P Mid Cap® Indx NL CI C
percentile rank

# of funds in category

State St Russell Sm Cap® Gr Indx NL CI C
percentile rank

# of funds in category

State St Russell Sm Cp® Val Indx NL CI C
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Non-US Stock

Vanguard Emerging Mkts Stock Idx Adm
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6
percentile rank

#of funds in category

Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Alternative

Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Fixed Income

Baird Core Plus Bond Inst
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

VFIAX

VEMAX

RIGGX

VIMGX

VGSLX

BCOIX

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

Asset Class 1Yr
Large Blend
Index uy
24
1,468
Large Growth 33.29
28
1,117
Large Value 14.31
52
1,190
Mid-Cap Blend  13.88
49
445
Small Growth 15.08
42
565
Small Value 8.03
58
498
Diversified
Emerging Mkts 1095
16
794
Foreign Large
Blend 368
64
771
Foreign Large
Blend Index 304
75
771
Real Estate 4.92
66
229
Core Plus Bond ~ 2.54
38
596

3Yr

8.89
23
1,339

10.43

1,050

5.58
63
1,115

481
33
407

0.08
41
547

1.88
88
474

-0.13
32
714

0.60
58
705

0.89
50
705

-4.69
62
219

-1.52
29
549

5Yr

14.48

1,252

18.92

960

8.69
62
1,058

10.27
34
375

6.68
75
530

732
77
449

2.98
40
639

3.94
68
668

476
42
668

2.99
64
203

0.56
30
493

10 Yr Pass/ Std Dev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

13.06

914

16.72

762

8.50
58
823

9.62
28
251

7.96
77
401

713
61
353

3.99
40
434

472
65
442

5.47
28
442

5.06
52
150

2.15
20
354

Fail 3Yr%
@ 1740
@ 2062
@ 1689
@ 2106
@ 2132
@ 2378
@ 1636
@ 1637
@ 1800
@ 2184
@ 780

Yr %

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.03

1.00

0.98

1.09

1.03

0.99

Fail Box

79 @ #H
%5 @
%86 @ &
829 @ &
1533 @ H
1533 @ H
1635 & (&
1626 & &
18 @ (&
266 @ —
271 @ —

Fail

Exp Pass/  Sustain.

Ratio Fail  Rating
Updated
004 @ 3
11-30-2024
004 @ 3
11-30-2024
004 @ 3
11-30-2024
005 @ 3
11-30-2024
006 @ 3
11-30-2024
006 @ 2
11-30-2024
014 @ 2
11-30-2024
054 @ 3
11-30-2024
008 @ 3
11-30-2024
013 @ 3
11-30-2024
030 @ 4
11-30-2024

Commit.
Level

Updated

1-Low

02-15-2022

1-Low

02-15-2022

1-Low

02-15-2022

1-Low

02-15-2022

1-Low

02-15-2022

1-Low

02-15-2022

Carbon
Risk
Updated

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022
Medium
Risk
12-31-2022
Medium
Risk
12-31-2022
Medium
Risk
12-31-2022
Medium

Risk

12-31-2022

Medium
Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022

Low Risk

12-31-2022
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LAKE LURE CLASSICAL ACADEMY 403B

Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2024) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
. Inflation-
Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm VAIPX Protected Bond 186 -233 179 212 & 721 099 315 & — — 010 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 55 37 45 36
# of funds in category 158 150 141 104 11-30-2024 - -
Baird Aggregate Bond Inst BAGIX 'T”etfr;mBeOdrigte’ 185 207 01 176 & 795 101 2427 & & — 030 @& 4 1-Low -
percentile rank 34 28 27 18
# of funds in category 542 482 434 294 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 -
Lincoln Stable Value Account -L7NGPA Stable Value - - - — - - N0 @ - — - — - - -
percentile rank - - -
# of funds in category 11 - - - - -
Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral VUSFX  Ultrashort Bond ~ 5.66 357 259 - & 12 010 672 & — — 010 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 50 76 56 -
# of funds in category 255 203 185 112 11-30-2024 - -
Balanced
Vanguard LifeStrategy Cnsrv Gr Inv VSCGX  Target Risk 754 093 399 48 & 1049 103 28 © — @ 012 © 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 48 50 56 30
# of funds in category 458 442 406 299 11-30-2024  07-19-2023 -
Vanguard LifeStrategy Growth Inv VASGX  Target Risk 1318 361 799 795 & 1458 103 28 © — @& 014 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 40 43 34 28
# of funds in category 306 302 274 225 11-30-2024  07-19-2023 12-31-2022
Vanguard LifeStrategy Income Inv VASIX  Target Risk 466 046 187 315 & 864 103 28 © — @ o @ 4 1-Low -
percentile rank 71 72 76 57
# of funds in category 150 140 136 105 11-30-2024  07-19-2023 -
Vanguard LifeStrategy Mod Gr Inv Shrs VSMGX  Target Risk 1031 229 600 641 @ 1251 101 28 © — @ 013 ©@ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 58 61 65 53
# of funds in category 736 696 652 495 11-30-2024  07-19-2023 12-31-2022
©2025 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar, M( )HN'NBSTAH
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures



Release Date 01-23-2025 | Plan Annual Report

Page 3 of 3

LAKE LURE CLASSICAL ACADEMY 403B
Style Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Style Analysis

Morningstar Style Box US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend

Core Grth High Grth

Morningstar Style Box Non-US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend

Core Grth High Grth
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) US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Asset Allocation %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Cash us Foreign Avg Mkt
Stock Cap M$
1 Vanguard 500 Index Admiral Large Blend Index 2832 1814 5353 0.10 99.34 0.56 362.38
2 State St Russell Lg Cap Gr® Indx NL CI C Large Growth 22.83 1011 67.04 034 9954 0.M 747.37
3 State St Russell Lg Cp Val® Indx NLCI C Large Value 3714 27.09 3577 016 9869 1.16 81.89
4  State St S&P Mid Cap® Indx NLCI C Mid-Cap Blend 4342 16.53 40.05 074 9717 208 8.82
5  State St Russell Sm Cap® Gr Indx NL CI C Small Growth 2232 2786 49.80 038 9863 1.00 3.40
6  State St Russell Sm Cp® Val Indx NL CI C Small Value 5487 1717 27.95 032 9790 1.78 213
© Non-US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Regional Exposure % Market Maturity %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Americas Greater Greater Develop- EM% Avg Mkt
Asia Europe ed Cap M$
1 Vanguard Emerging Mkts Stock ldx Adm Diversified Emerging Mkts 4386 1260 4354 6.70 7979 1349 2550 7450 28.09
2 American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 Foreign Large Blend 36.43 2180 4176 12.63 2998 57.38 86.75 1325 57.70
3 Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral Foreign Large Blend Index 4213 2007 3781 11.37 3562 53.00 99.40 060 3220
Fixed Income Funds Super Sectors % Other Stats Credit Quality %
Category US Govt Mtg us Non Avg Eff Inv Below  NR/
Debt Credit  US Duration Grade  Inv Grade NA
1 Baird Core Plus Bond Inst Core Plus Bond 2321 1814 50.79 0.00 5.84 9750 220 0.30
2 Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm Inflation-Protected Bond 97.08 000 000 0.00 6.70 9769 000 231
3 Baird Aggregate Bond Inst Intermediate-Term Bond 2807 2185 4322 0.00 6.08 9980 020 0.00
4  Lincoln Stable Value Account -L7NGPA Stable Value - - - 0.00 - 000 000 -
5  Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral Ultrashort Bond 830 079 86.30 0.00 0.90 9874 032 094
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